
Saginaw Valley (21-27) -vs- Wayne State (34-15)
5/12/2022 at Gary, Ind. (The Steel Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Karter Fitzpatrick (8-1)
Loss: Hayden Jatczak (0-6)
HBP: Steven Hecht, Karter Fitzpatrick, David Thurman
PB: Jeffrey Reseigh
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Farwig First: Burrell, Jr. Second Base: Miller Third Base: Weber 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 211   Weather: 82, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saginaw Valley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 11 1
Wayne State 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 X 10 11 1

Saginaw Valley 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reed Raymond cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Parker Jatczak ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Connor Cornwell rf 2 1 1 0 4 0 1
Hayden Jatczak p/dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 6
    Steven Hecht p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martin Money 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Todd Paperd lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Austin Schweiger 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jeffrey Reseigh c 5 1 1 1 0 1 5
Andrew Burke 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tucker Roe ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Connor McClennen ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Ethan Dufresne ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Chase Gruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 11 4 6 7 16

2B: Hayden Jatczak (1); Austin Schweiger (1); Jeffrey Reseigh (1)
SH: Connor McClennen (1)
SB: Connor Cornwell (1)
HBP: Todd Paperd (1); Austin Schweiger (1)
E: Austin Schweiger (1)

Wayne State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter DeLanoy rf 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Noah Miller 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chris Tanderys 3b 5 0 2 0 0 2 0
Rudy Ramirez lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Michael MacLean 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jacob Finkbeiner ss 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Jacoby Dale dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Brett Zimmerman c 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Jacob Badalamenti cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Karter Fitzpatrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Thurman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Stively p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Muzljakovich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 11 9 4 9 5

2B: Chris Tanderys (1); Michael MacLean (1); Jacob Badalamenti (1)
3B: Rudy Ramirez (1); Brett Zimmerman (1)
HR: Jacoby Dale (1)
SB: Rudy Ramirez (1)
HBP: Jacoby Dale (1)
E: Jacob Finkbeiner (1)

Saginaw Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Jatczak (L, 0-6) 5.1 7 8 8 4 8 1 0 0 0 22 26 5 3 103
Steven Hecht 1.2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 2 2 38
Chase Gruno 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 20
Totals 11 10 9 4 9 1 0 1 0 35 40 9 6 161

Wayne State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karter Fitzpatrick (W, 8-1) 5.2 7 1 1 4 3 1 0 1 0 23 29 7 7 112
David Thurman 2.1 1 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 9 12 2 1 49
Kaden Stively 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 2
Joey Muzljakovich 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 10
Totals 11 4 4 6 7 2 0 2 0 38 47 10 10 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saginaw Valley - Top of 1st SVS WSU
Reed Raymond out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Connor Cornw singled to center field (3-2 KKBBBF). 0 0
Hayden Jatcz doubled down the rf line (0-0); Connor Cornw advanced to third. 0 0
Martin Money singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Hayden Jatcz advanced to third; Connor Cornw
scored. 1 0
Todd Paperd struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Austin Schwe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Martin Money advanced to second. 1 0
Jeffrey Rese struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 1st SVS WSU
DeLanoy struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 1 0
N Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
Tanderys struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 1 0

Saginaw Valley - Top of 2nd SVS WSU
Andrew Burke grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Connor McCle grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Reed Raymond singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 0
Connor Cornw walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Reed Raymond advanced to second. 1 0
Hayden Jatcz struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 2nd SVS WSU
R Ramirez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 1 0
MacLean flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Finkbeiner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Saginaw Valley - Top of 3rd SVS WSU
Martin Money lined out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Todd Paperd walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 1 0
Austin Schwe fouled out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Jeffrey Rese flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 3rd SVS WSU
Dale lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0
B Zimmerman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Badalamenti struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 0
DeLanoy flied out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 1 0

Saginaw Valley - Top of 4th SVS WSU
Andrew Burke singled to second base (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 0
Andrew Burke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Connor McCle grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-0 BBB); Andrew Burke advanced to third. 1 0
Reed Raymond grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 1 0
Connor Cornw walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 1 0
Hayden Jatcz flied out to cf (2-2 SBSBFF). 1 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 4th SVS WSU
N Miller struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 0
Tanderys popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 0



R Ramirez grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saginaw Valley - Top of 5th SVS WSU
Martin Money flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BBFBFF). 1 0
Todd Paperd fouled out to c (0-1 K). 1 0
Austin Schwe doubled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Jeffrey Rese grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBFB). 1 0

Wayne State - Bottom of 5th SVS WSU
MacLean grounded out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Finkbeiner walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 0
Dale homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKFB); Finkbeiner scored. 1 2
B Zimmerman walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 2
Badalamenti walked (3-2 BBFFBB); B Zimmerman advanced to second. 1 2
Badalamenti advanced to second; B Zimmerman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
DeLanoy singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Badalamenti scored; B Zimmerman scored. 1 4
N Miller flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 1 4
Tanderys doubled to left field (1-1 FB); DeLanoy out at second lf to ss to c. 1 4

Saginaw Valley - Top of 6th SVS WSU
Andrew Burke flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4
Connor McCle singled to right center (2-1 FBB). 1 4
Reed Raymond reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Connor McCle out at second 2b to ss. 1 4
Connor Cornw walked (3-1 BBBKB); Reed Raymond advanced to second. 1 4
D Thurman to p for Fitzpatrick. 1 4
Connor Cornw advanced to second; Reed Raymond advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Hayden Jatcz struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 4

Wayne State - Bottom of 6th SVS WSU
R Ramirez tripled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 4
MacLean doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); R Ramirez scored. 1 5
Finkbeiner singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); MacLean scored. 1 6
Dale struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 1 6
B Zimmerman tripled to left center, RBI; Finkbeiner scored. 1 7
Steven Hecht to p for Hayden Jatcz. 1 7
Badalamenti doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); B Zimmerman scored. 1 8
DeLanoy flied out to cf (2-1 KBB); Badalamenti advanced to third. 1 8
N Miller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 8

Saginaw Valley - Top of 7th SVS WSU
Martin Money struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 8
Todd Paperd hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 1 8
Austin Schwe reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 KBBS); Todd Paperd advanced to second. 1 8
Jeffrey Rese doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Austin Schwe advanced to third; Todd Paperd scored. 2 8
Andrew Burke struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 8
Connor McCle out at first 1b to p (2-2 FSFBFBF). 2 8

Wayne State - Bottom of 7th SVS WSU
Tanderys struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 2 8
R Ramirez singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB). 2 8
MacLean flied out to rf (0-0). 2 8
R Ramirez stole second. 2 8
Finkbeiner singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 KBKB); R Ramirez
scored. 2 9
Finkbeiner advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 9



Dale hit by pitch (3-2 FFBBBF). 2 9
B Zimmerman reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 BFK); Dale advanced to second; Finkbeiner scored,
unearned. 2 10
Badalamenti reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KK); B Zimmerman out at second ss to 2b. 2 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saginaw Valley - Top of 8th SVS WSU
Reed Raymond struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 10
Connor Cornw walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 2 10
Hayden Jatcz to dh for Steven Hecht. 2 10
Steven Hecht to p. 2 10
Hayden Jatcz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 10
Martin Money walked (3-1 KBBBB); Connor Cornw advanced to second. 2 10
Connor Cornw stole third. 2 10
Todd Paperd flied out to lf (0-0). 2 10

Wayne State - Bottom of 8th SVS WSU
Chase Gruno to p for Steven Hecht. 2 10
DeLanoy grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSKF). 2 10
N Miller flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 10
Tanderys singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 2 10
R Ramirez flied out to rf (3-2 KBKFBFB). 2 10

Saginaw Valley - Top of 9th SVS WSU
Stively to p for D Thurman. 2 10
Austin Schwe singled up the middle (0-0). 2 10
Jeffrey Rese reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Austin Schwe out at second p to ss to 2b. 2 10
Tucker Roe pinch hit for Andrew Burke. 2 10
Tucker Roe singled; Jeffrey Rese advanced to second. 2 10
Ethan Dufres pinch hit for Connor McCle. 2 10
Ethan Dufres singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Tucker Roe advanced to third;
Jeffrey Rese scored. 3 10
Parker Jatcz pinch hit for Reed Raymond. 3 10
Muzljakovich to p for Stively. 3 10
Parker Jatcz grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Ethan Dufres advanced to third; Tucker Roe scored. 4 10
Connor Cornw flied out to rf (1-2 BFS). 4 10

Wayne State - Bottom of 9th SVS WSU


